Instagram Release Form

I give my permission to Nar-Anon Family Groups Headquarters, Inc. (NFGH, Inc.) to use my post on the naranonfgh Instagram account.

I affirm that the material I submit was prepared by me as an individual or by a service committee or group that I represent.

I affirm that I have not included previously published or copyrighted material as part or all of the submission.

I grant permission to Nar-Anon Family Groups Headquarters, Inc., and those acting on their behalf or authority, to post the material I have submitted.

I understand and agree that the material I submit may be used in other Nar-Anon Family Group Headquarters, Inc. publications or communications.

I represent that I possess the sole and complete legal capacity to exercise this authorization and hereby release Nar-Anon Family Groups Headquarters, Inc. from any legal liability that may arise from the publication of said video and/or photograph.

Attribution for Posts can be uploaded to Instagram anonymously, or with First Name Only. I give permission to use my:

(Please Check One)	
First Name Only	Post Anonymously
I agree to hold NFGH, Inc. comp in connection with any use by NI	letely and forever harmless from any liability whatsoever FGH, Inc. of my post.
(Signature)	(Parent/Family Member/Legal Guardian Consent if person submitting post is a minor.)
(Print Name Legibly)	(Print Name Legibly)
(Date)	(Date)

~ This release form must be included with your submission. Consideration for posting cannot be given without such written authorization.